



\$~31 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 256/2023

M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate.

versus

SHRI VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

32

+ RFA(COMM) 257/2023

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate.

versus

SH. VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

33

+ RFA(COMM) 258/2023

M/S HINDUSTAN SPIRITS LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate.

versus

HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

34

+ RFA(COMM) 262/2023

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate.

versus

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:57:26



SHRI ANKIT AGGARWAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: R-1 (through V/C).

35

+ RFA(COMM) 259/2023

COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITEDAppellant
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate.

versus

SMT. HEMLATA AGGARWAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

36

+ RFA(COMM) 261/2023

M/S CO-OPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED
.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate.

versus

LOKESH AGGARWAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

%

ORDER
23.04.2025

At joint request, list on 29.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 23, 2025/akc

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:57:26